FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 5, 2014

SHOW CONTACT: Rosalee Roberts 402.203.6851 or 402.493.9319 roberts@robertspr.com

VENUE CONTACT: Derek Andersen 402.904.5621 • dandersen@smglincoln.com 400 Pinnacle Arena Drive • Lincoln, NE 68508



TICKETS FOR DISNEY ON ICE PRESENTS WORLDS OF FANTASY PRESENTED BY STONYFIELD YOKIDS ORGANIC YOGURT ON SALE SEPTEMBER 13 IN LINCOLN

LINCOLN, NE – September 5, 2014 - Rev up for non-stop fun with four of your favorite Disney stories when *Disney On Ice presents Worlds of Fantasy* Presented by Stonyfield YoKids Organic Yogurt comes to your hometown! This one-of-a-kind production visits Lincoln from Friday, November 21 through Sunday, November 23 at the Pinnacle Bank Arena.

Tickets go on sale September 13 for five performances Friday, November 21 through Sunday, November 23. They will be available at the Pinnacle Bank Arena Box Office, online at www.ticketmaster.com or can be charged by phone at 1-800-745-3000.

Thrill to high-speed stunts as Lightning McQueen, Mater and the crew of *Disney•Pixar's Cars* race across the ice. Dive into *The Little Mermaid's* enchanting undersea kingdom and enter the mystical world of Pixie Hollow with Tinker Bell and the Disney Fairies as they reveal the magic that lies within! The toys are back in town with heroic action when Buzz Lightyear, Woody, Jessie, and the *Toy Story* gang escape from the rambunctious tots of Sunnyside Daycare and race for home, in their most daring adventure ever!

From wheels to waves, playtime to pixie dust, your family's favorite Disney moments come to life at *Disney On Ice presents Worlds of Fantasy* with dazzling skating, special effects and beloved characters certain to create a lifetime of memories.

Disney On Ice Worlds of Fantasy (continued)

Tickets for *Disney On Ice presents Worlds of Fantasy* start at \$15. All seats are reserved. They will be available at the Pinnacle Bank Arena Box Office, online at www.ticketmaster.com or can be charged by phone at 1-800-745-3000. For group rates and information contact Derek Andersen, Pinnacle Bank Arena, 402-904-5626.

SHOW: Disney On Ice Worlds of Fantasy

DATES: Friday, November 21 – Sunday, November 23, 2014 (Five performances)

SHOW TIMES: Friday, November 21 @ 7:00 p.m.

Saturday, November 22 @ 11:00 a.m. / 3:00 p.m. and 7:00 p.m.

Sunday, November 23 @ 1:00 p.m.

ON SALE DATE: Saturday, September 13, 2014 @ 10 a.m.

RESERVED TICKETS: \$62 Front Row, \$37 VIP, \$27 and \$17 (plus applicable fees, Ages 1 & older require a ticket)

ORDER BY PHONE: 800.745.3000

ORDER ONLINE: www.ticketmaster.com

MORE INFO: www.PinnacleBankArena.com and www.disneyonice.com

Tickets will be available at Pinnacle Bank Arena Firestone Farm Tires Ticket Office, Ticketmaster locations, ticketmaster.com or charge by phone at 800-745-3000.

###

ABOUT FELD ENTERTAINMENT

Feld Entertainment is the worldwide leader in producing and presenting live touring family entertainment experiences that lift the human spirit and create indelible memories, with 30 million people in attendance at its shows each year. Feld Entertainment's productions have appeared in more than 75 countries and on six continents to date and include *Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey®*, *Monster Jam®*, *Monster Energy Supercross, Nuclear Cowboyz®*, *AMSOIL Arenacross, Disney On Ice* Presented by Stonyfield YoKids Organic Yogurt, *Disney Live!* Presented by Stonyfield YoKids Organic Yogurt and *Marvel Universe LIVE!* More information on Feld Entertainment is available online at www.feldentertainment.com.

About Pinnacle Bank Arena

SMG-managed Pinnacle Bank Arena, located in Lincoln, Nebraska, opened in September of 2013. The \$179 million state-of-the art multipurpose facility features a 15,200 seat multi-use arena, 36 suites, 20 loge boxes and 832 club seats. Distributed over approximately 450,000 square feet on four concourse levels, Pinnacle Bank Arena features the University of Nebraska-Lincoln men's and women's basketball teams as anchor tenants and will offer year-round entertainment, including concerts, family shows and other sporting events. For additional information, visit www.PinnacleBankArena.com or contact SMG Lincoln at 402.904.4444.

About SMG

Founded in 1977, SMG provides management services to more than 230 public assembly facilities including convention and exhibition centers, arenas, stadiums, theatres, performing arts centers, equestrian facilities, science centers and a variety of other venues. With facilities across the globe, SMG manages more than 14.4 million square feet of exhibition space and over 1.75 million sports and entertainment seats. As the recognized global industry leader, SMG provides venue management, sales, marketing, event booking and programming, construction and design consulting, and pre-opening services for such landmark facilities as McCormick Place & Soldier Field in Chicago, Moscone Convention Center in San Francisco, Houston's Reliant Park and the Mercedes-Benz Superdome. SMG also offers food and beverage operations through its concessions, catering and special events division, SAVOR, currently servicing more than 100 accounts worldwide. For more information visit www.smgworld.com.

